

Freedom of Information Request

Date of receipt:4th March 2022

Date of response: 5th April 2022

Freedom of Information request regarding Emergency Services Vehicles & Personnel

Request:

To whom it may concern,

I hereby request the following information under the Freedom of Information Code:

1. The document(s) or list(s) recording the current fleet of the Guernsey Fire & Rescue Service, to include the vehicle type, purpose and callsign.*

2. The current number of personnel employed by the Guernsey Fire & Rescue Service.

3. The current number of permanent volunteers of the Guernsey Fire & Rescue Service.

4. The document(s) or list(s) recording the current fleet of the St John Emergency Ambulance Service, St John Guernsey and Alderney Ambulance Service, to include the vehicle type and callsign or other identifer.**

5. The document(s) or list(s) recording the current fleet owned or operated by a) the Emergency Planning section, and/or b) Civil Protection, to include the vehicle type, purpose and callsign.*

6. The current number of permanent volunteers of Civil Protection.

*Where a vehicle (e.g. duty officer, administrative, multi-purpose, reserve, etc.) does not have a permanent callsign, the means by which the vehicle is commonly referred to or otherwise identified is requested as a – obviously – acceptable alternative. **As these are independent bodies, in the event this data is not held elsewhere, I wish to suggest that this request may be satisfied by information utilized by the Joint Emergency Services Control Centre.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any clarification regarding the above request.

Many thanks in advance for your assistance.

Response provided by the Committee for Home Affairs:

1. The document(s) or list(s) recording the current fleet of the Guernsey Fire & Rescue Service, to include the vehicle type, purpose and callsign.*

Guernsey Fire & Rescue fleet.

VEHICLE TYPE
Water Tender
Water Tender
Water Tender
Rapid Intervention Vehicle
Water Tender
Water Carrier
Water Carrier
Turntable Ladder
Emergency Tender
Operational Support Unit
Operational Support Unit
Workshop Service Vehicle
Cliff Rescue Vehicle
Duty Officer Staff Car
Fire Safety Staff Car
Fire Safety/Spare Duty Officer Staff Car

2. The current number of personnel employed by the Guernsey Fire & Rescue Service.

There are 67 officers including 10 Herm retained Firefighters

3. The current number of permanent volunteers of the Guernsey Fire & Rescue Service.

There are 20 volunteers in the Guernsey Cliff Rescue Team.

4. The document(s) or list(s) recording the current fleet of the St John Emergency Ambulance Service, St John Guernsey and Alderney Ambulance Service, to include the vehicle type and callsign or other identifer.

The Committee *for* Home Affairs does not have responsibility under its mandate for services delivered by the St John Emergency Ambulance Service, St John Guernsey and Alderney Ambulance Service, it is therefore unable to provide this information.

5. The document(s) or list(s) recording the current fleet owned or operated by a) the Emergency Planning section, and/or b) Civil Protection, to include the vehicle type, purpose and callsign.

CALL SIGN	VEHICLE TYPE
CP 88	BMW X5 used as a personnel carrier and towing vehicle

6. The current number of permanent volunteers of Civil Protection.

There are 19 unpaid volunteers and 5 coordinators paid a small retainer.